FORM PTO-1595 MMD 7.6.98 RE

07-09-1998



ET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼

OND No DEEL DOLL To the LIGHT

100758380

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: I	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Frederic Allen	Name: BRB International, Inc.		
	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🗓 Yes 🗵 No			
3. Nature of conveyance:			
🖄 Assignment 🔲 Merger	Street Address: 405 Park Avenue		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name			
☐ Other	City: New York State: NY ZIP:		
Execution Date September 24, 1996	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🚨 Yes 💢 No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, th	e execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No (s)	B. Patent No (s)		
08/614.240	4,845,785		
00,014.240			
Additional numbers attac	ched? ☐ Yes ☑ No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Franziska Klebe	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2		
Internal Address: Richards & O'Neil, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 41) \$ 80.00		
	☐ Enclosed		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 885 Third Avenue			
Street Address: 883 Inird Avenue	8 Deposit account number 181290		
City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10022	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE	-		
	9000001 0.00 CH		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document. Output Description:			
Kendreia O. Elvis Name of Person Signing	Signature PATENT Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: PEEL TOTAL NUMBER OF SHEET TOTAL NUMBER OF SH		

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

WHEREAS, Fredric Allen ("Allen"), c/o BRB Industries, Corp., located at 467 Eleventh Street, Hoboken, New Jersey, is the owner and holder of the patents and registrations which are listed in the attached Schedule; and

WHEREAS, BRB INTERNATIONAL, INC. ("ASSIGNEE"), a Delaware Corporation, located at 40% Park Avenue, New York, New York is desirous of acquiring said patents and registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Allen does hereby assign, transfer and convey unto ASSIGNEE all of Allen's right, title and interest, if any, in the identified registrations set forth on the attached schedule.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed this Assignment as of the 2441 day of September, 1996.

Fredric Alven

State of New York)
County of New York) ss:

On the $\frac{24^{-h\alpha}}{}$ day of September before me personally came Fredric Allen, to me known to be the individual described in, and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed same.

Notary Public

ANTHOLK LEARBONE lotare Lew York

Commission capitos : une 10, 1957

d.\harb\assiq-tr-tro-

PATENT REEL: 9279 FRAME: 0400

SCHEDULE LIST OF PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

Patent	Country	Registration No.	<u> Issue Date</u>
"Hinged Shoulder Pad" Pad"	U.S.	4,845,785	7/13/89
"Molded Bra Padding"	U.S.	Fending	(filed 3/12/96)

l:\brb\assi | tr |brb.